

QUESTION NO 10

**By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for
answer by the Convener of the
Transport and Environment
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 24 November 2022**

Question

Further to the supplementary answer given to question 12.8 on 27 October 2022, can the Convener confirm what that maximum time will be?

Answer